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a public record, and shall also transmit to the county auditor of
the county in which such city or village is situated a certified
copy of said document to be filed as a public record and there-
upon the annexation of said territory to said city or village shall
be deemed complete.

If the certificate shows that the majority of votes cast were
in the negative, no subsequent petition shall be entertained with-
in two years next after said election.

Sec, 7. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act
are hereby repealed.

Sec. 8. This act shall tflke effect from and after its passage.
Approved March 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 114-H. F. No. 298.

.tin act to amend Section $439 /fcri.wd Laws 1905, relat-
ing to state lands.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota-.

Rights of tax piirchaser—Duties of State Auditor.—Section
1. That section 2439, Revised Laws, 1905, be amended so as to
read as follows:

Section 2439. Taxation —Sales—Redemption — Special Cer t i f i -
cate—State lands sold by the state auditor shall thereupon be-
come taxable, and a description of each tract so sold, with the
names of the purchaser, shall be transmitted to the proper coun-
ty auditor, who shall extend the same for taxation like other
land. Provided, that the interest in said land to be sold for the
enforcement of delinquent taxes shall be such only as is vested by
the land sale certificate in the holder and owner thereof. Upon pro-
duction to the county treasurer of the tax certificate given upon
tax sale, in case said lands hnve not been redeemed, such tax pur-
chaser shall have the right to make any payment of principal and
interest then in default upon such land sale certificate as the as-
signee thereof. In order to redeem from any such tax sale, the
person redeeming must pay the county treasurer, for the holder
and owner of the tax sale certificate, in addition to all sums re-
quired to be paid in other cases, all amounts paid by such holder
and owner for interest and principal upon such land sale certifi-
cate, with interest at twelve per cent per annum. The state audi-
tor upon receipt of snid lax certificate to which is attached the
certificate of the county auditor of the expiration of the time for
redemption, and the receipt of the county treasurer for all de-
linquent interest and penalty on snid land sale certificate, shall
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issue to the holder and owner of the tax certificate, a special cer-
tificate, embodying the same terras and conditions, and with like
force and effect, as the said original land sale certificate, and
in lien thereof.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 115-H. F. No. 358.

An act to amend, Section 608, Revised Laws 1905, relating
to bonds and oath of office of county officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Recording of bonds.—Section 1. That section 608. Revised
Laws, 1905, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as
follows: o

Sec. 608. Bonds recorded and forwarded to secretary of
state—Official bonds of county officers when approved by the
county board, and their oaths of office and the bonds and oaths
of their deputies, except register of deeds, shall be filed and re-
corded in the office of register of deeds and when recorded shall
be forwarded by such register to the secretary of state as soon
os recorded. Such secretary shall submit nil such bonds to the
attorney general for approval as to form and execution, who, if
he finds the same satisfactory, shnll endorse his approval thereon
and thereupon the secretary of state shall file the same in his
office for the use of all parties interested.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 27T 1909.

CHAPTER 116—H. F. No. 403.
An act relating to the oaths, and bonds wJien required, of

judges and clerks of inunicipal courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Oaths and bonds to be filed with secretary of'state.—Sec-
tion 1. The oaths, and bonds when required, after their approval,
of all judges and clerks of municipal courts, whether organized
under special or general law, shall hereafter be filed with the sec-
retary of state.


